



To,
Corporate Compliance Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Date: 15/11/2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement- Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose copies of the Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as on 30th September, 2025 published in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshadeep.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For **GROWINGTON VENTURES INDIA LIMITED**

Sunita Gupta Maskara
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)
M.No: 57186

Growington Ventures India Limited															
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537															
Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor , Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra															
Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in															
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025															
(Rs. in Lakhs)															
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.06.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.03.2025 Audited		30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.06.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	2740.03	1599.11	565.63	4339.14	1227.28	6189.48	2763.59	1668.69	590.56	4432.28	1313.33	6433.33		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	121.02	200.76	105.24	321.78	217.02	375.36	122.64	265.23	77.8	387.87	149.63	377.22		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	121.02	200.76	105.24	321.78	217.02	375.36	122.64	265.23	77.8	387.87	149.63	377.22		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	93.34	149.35	73.95	242.69	156.68	245.85	94.96	213.82	46.51	308.78	89.28	247.71		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.34	149.35	73.95	242.69	156.68	245.85	98.05	213.86	46.31	311.91	89.08	247.66		
6	Equity Share capital	6422.16	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	6422.16	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.03	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.09	0.02	0.04	0.02	0.05	0.03	0.09		
Notes:															
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in)															
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out independent auditors report of the above results.															
 By order of Board of Directors For, Growington Ventures India Limited Sd/ Mukesh Patwa Whole Time Director DIN : 06676976 Place : Navi Mumbai Date : 14/11/2025															

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 3-6-307/1, 3-6-307/2, 3-6-308/1, Hyderguda Main Road, Simple Natural Systems, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500004 Website: www.udayjewellery.com ; CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813							
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025							
Rs. in Lakhs							
Sl No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	Previous 3 months ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2024	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2025	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2024	Previous year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	13617.50	11307.83	6231.68	24925.33	10387.77	28806.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	759.61	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	759.61	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1086.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1091.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	2382.19	2292.19	2202.19	2382.19	2202.19	2202.19
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8299.77
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	2.56 2.56	3.39 3.39	1.21 1.21	5.94 5.94	2.41 2.41	4.89 4.89
Notes:							
1. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.							
2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.							
3. The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.							
4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.							
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Ritesh Kumar Sanghi Managing Director DIN: 00628033							
Hyderabad Date: 14th Nov, 2025							

VALIANT ORGANICS LIMITED													
Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregoan Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email ID: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025													
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)													
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			
	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,740.19	20,548.06	16,219.61	36,288.25	33,049.47	72,701.55	15,750.21	20,548.36	16,270.80	36,298.57	33,100.66	72,753.92
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	736.04	1,048.30	(1,265.40)	1,784.35	(1,024.59)	240.99	735.75	1,048.36	(1,214.49)	1,784.11	(974.02)	291.40
3	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.86	62.38	(162.42)	69.24	(179.87)	(76.23)
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	559.62	757.84	(1,115.85)	1,317.47	(1,160.04)	(299.84)	566.19	820.28	(1,246.88)	1,386.47	(1,308.87)	(342.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	518.36	790.78	(1,141.32)	1,309.15	(1,168.31)	(392.54)	524.93	853.23	(1,272.62)	1,378.15	(1,317.41)	(438.16)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	63,360.89	-	-	-	-	-	69,725.80
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	66,161.36	-	-	-	-	-	72,526.26
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:	2.00	2.71	(4.37)	4.70	(4.21)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.52)	4.95	(4.74)	(1.24)
	2. Diluted:	2.00	2.71	(4.30)	4.70	(4.14)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.45)	4.95	(4.68)	(1.24)
 Notes:- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/ and website of the Company i.e. www.valiantorganics.com 2 The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2025 3 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).													
For Valiant Organics Limited Sd/- Mr. Mahek Chheda Director & CFO DIN:06763870													
Place : Mumbai Dated : November 13, 2025													



Brooks

LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi,
Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99		
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	319.22		
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(979.16)		
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	305.22	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(996.70)		
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax)]"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	303.39	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(998.53)		
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72		
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	8,561.25	-	-	-	-	-	6,864.71		
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)														
(a)	Basic	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)		
(b)	Diluted	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)		

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half Year ended 30 September, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/- Bhusan Singh Rana

Din : 10289384

Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi

Date : 14/11/2025

रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'



पीबीए इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लि

मॉडर्नीकृत कार्यालय: ६११/३, व्ही.एन. पुरम गाँव, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०००७१
वेबसाईट: www.pbainfra.in, ई-मेल: pbamumbai@gmail.com

दूर: (०२२) ६१२७७२००/०१/०२, फॅक्स: (०२२) ६१२७७२०३, सीआयएस: एल४८२००एएच४९३०.०१.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता अलेखापरिचित एकमेव वित्तीय (सेबी लिस्टिंग) ऑडिओगिथस अण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरेन्ट्स) सेप्टेंबर २०१५ से नियम ४००

tru

TruCap Finance Limited

CIN : L64920MH1994PLC334457

Registered Office: 4th Floor, A Wing, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Phone: 022-68457200

Email: corpsec@truicapfinance.com Website: www.truicapfinance.com

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,280.97	3,007.88	5,765.17
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items*)	(4,559.47)	(1,579.59)	262.08
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items*)	(4,559.47)	(1,579.59)	262.08
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items*)	(3,289.12)	(909.80)	100.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,310.56)	(915.79)	103.24
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,377.24	2,377.24	2,337.99
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	8,415.04	11,818.63	20,063.59
8.	Net worth	10,792.28	14,195.68	22,401.58
9.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.03	3.11	3.20
10.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic.	(2.81)	(0.78)	0.09
2.	Diluted:	(2.81)	(0.78)	0.09

* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

These consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").

The above consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of TruCap Finance Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.

There has been no changes in the accounting policies of the Company which may have an impact on the net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).

The key data relating to standalone financial results of the Company is as under:

Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Revenue from Operations	2,279.31	3,002.09	5,755.60
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(4,529.21)	(1,556.76)	283.66
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(3,258.66)	(886.97)	120.57
Total Comprehensive income/(Loss)	(3,280.29)	(892.96)	122.87

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.truicapfinance.com.

For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.truicapfinance.com.

By order of the Board

For TruCap Finance Limited

Sd/-

Rohanjeet Singh Junesia

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 08342094

November 13, 2025

Mumbai

6. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.truicapfinance.com.

November 13, 2025
Mumbai

By order of the Board
For TruCap Finance Limited
Sd/-
Rohanjeet Singh Juneja
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08342094

एन. आर. अग्नवाल इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन.एन.२०२४एमएसएन१९३पीएलसी१३३३५४

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०२-ए/५०१-बी, फॉर्च्यून ट्वेंटिसी, ५वा मजला, सिटी मॉल समोर, न्यू लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (प.), मुंबई-४०००५३.

वेबसाईट: www.nrai.com, दूर-०२२-६७३४५०००, फॅक्स: २६७३०२२७ / २६७३६९५३, ई-मेल: investors@nrai.com.

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता अखेव्यापारिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

एकमेव निष्कर्ष:

(रु.लाखात, बीपीएस द्यतिरिक्त)

क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		
		३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०६.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४
		अलेखापरिचित	अलेखापरिचित	अलेखापरिचित	अलेखापरिचित	अलेखापरिचित	लेखापरिचित
१.	कार्यनलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निवळ)	५१८८३.३६	४७७८२.७०	४३७३८.८४	९९६६८.०७	७९१७९.७६	९६९०८२.८३
२.	कालावधानरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूई)	४११.८६	९८५.५०	४१२.७८	१३९३.३७	१००३.५४	१५९१.६२
३.	करपूई कालावधानरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(३२४३)	९८५.५०	४१२.७८	९९१.०८	१००३.५४	१५९१.६२
४.	करानंतर कालावधानरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(१७७४२)	९६५४.८८	८३४.१५	१५७७.४६	१५७७.४६	१७६५.१०
५.	कालावधानरिता एकूण सर्वोक्त उत्पन्न (कालावधानरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वोक्त उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(१४३४)	९६६२.६६	८०१.२३	१५९४.४९	१५९४.०८	१७६९.९६
६.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दरदही मूल्य रु.५०/- प्रती भाग)	१७०१.९१	१७०१.९१	१७०१.९१	१७०१.९१	१७०१.९१	१७०१.९१
७.	मागिल लेखावधानरिता ताळेदंड प्रचक्रनुसार पुनर्मुद्र्यांकित राखीव दाखीव राखीव उतपन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.५०/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	-	-	-	७७५७६.७६
८.	(विशेष साधारण बाबपूई) (वार्षिकिकरण नाही)	(०.८७)	९.७२	४.९०	८.८६	६.९०	१०.३७
अ. मूळ		(०.८७)	९.७२	४.९०	८.८६	६.९०	१०.३७
ब. संमिकृता		(०.८७)	९.७२	४.९०	८.८६	६.९०	१०.३७
९.	उतपन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.५०/- प्रत्येकी) (विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर) (वार्षिकिकरण नाही)	(०.८७)	९.७२	४.९०	८.८६	६.९०	१०.३७
अ. मूळ		(०.८७)	९.७२	४.९०	८.८६	६.९०	१०.३७
ब. संमिकृता		(०.८७)	९.७२	४.९०	८.८६	६.९०	१०.३७

टिप:

- वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोचन करण्यात आले आणि १४.११.२०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.
- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑड अंड डिव्हिडेंड व्हायमेसेट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजला सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक व अर्ध-वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविकरत मुन्यायतीत उतरात आहे. त्रैमासिक व अर्ध-वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण मुन्या आहे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.nrai.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
एन. आर. अग्नवाल इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेडकरीता
आर एन अग्नवाल
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डिआयएन.००१७६४०

दिनांक: १४.११.२०२४
तिथिका: मुंबई

दाई-ईची करकारी सिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L24100MH1960PLC011681
 नोंदीकृत कार्यालय : लिबर्टी बिल्डिंग, स. हिल्डनदास ठाकरसी मार्ग,
 न्यू मॉरीन लाइन्स, मुंबई - ४०० ०२०.

दि. ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश						
(रु. लाखांमध्)						
तथ्यसौल	स्थायी			एकत्रित		
	३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालनातून एकूण उपजन	४,४४३	८,७७७	३,७८७	४,४४३	८,४४७	३,७८७
करपायीकीकरिता (कर, अपवादात्मक व/बा अतिविशिष बाबींमुळे) निवडन नका/तोटा	६४	२६५	(२५)	६४	(५)	(२५)
करपूर्व कालावधीकीकरिता (अपवादात्मक व/बा अतिविशिष बाबींपरचात) निवडन नका/तोटा	६४	२६५	(२५)	६४	(५)	(२५)
करपरचात कालावधीकीकरिता (अपवादात्मक व/बा अतिविशिष बाबींपरचात) निवडन नका/तोटा	(३४)	१८५	(३७)	(३४)	(८५)	(३७)
कालावधीकीकरिता (कालावधीकीकरिता (करपरचात (तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उपजन (करपरचात) यांचा समावेश) एकूण सर्वसाधारण उपजन	(३६)	१७९	(३७)	(२)	(५)	(२३)
प्रदानित समभागा भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मुल्य)	७४५	७४५	७४५	७४५	७४५	७४५
अन्य समभागा, गत वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबेदांमध् दर्शविण्यातुसारपुर्मुल्यांचात राखीव वायदात	१५,८०१	१५,८०१	१५,८०१	१८,०७१	१८,०७१	१८,०७१
उपजन प्रतिशे अर मूलभूत व सौम्यीकृत रकमांत (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (आवर्षीकीकृत)	(०.४६)	२.४८	(०.५०)	०.०१	०.०४	(०.३०)

टीपा :

- वित्त विवरण हे सेबी (सूची व अन्य विधोचन आदेशकृत) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल करपात आलेल्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत प्रारुपाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रारुप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.dai-ichiindia.com पर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वर्तिल स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुरावलेखन करपात आले असून संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. १४.११.२०२५ रोजी आवोर्जित समेत नमुनेची देवतात आली आहे. दि. ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या मर्यादित पुरावलेखन अहवालावर लेखापरीक्षकांनी अनुषांगित न करणे केले आहे.
- वित्तीय वायव्याध्यामने आयएनएएस १०८ - कामकाजात्मक विभागाअंतर्गत निष्कर्ष काढला आहे की कंपनीचा केवळ काय नोंदीवरील विभाग आहे तो म्हणजे सेय्वालेटि केमिकल रीथ. त्यानुसार, विभागीय माहितीची कोणतीही वेगळी घोषणा करपात आली नाही.
- गत वर्षादरम्यान कंपनीने मुंबई येथील मालमतेवरील त्यांचे बर्खास्त रकम एकूण रु. १५,३०० लाख मल्यावर विक्री केले. सदे व्यवहारात कंपनीला रु. १५,३०० लाखांचा लाभ झाला जो वित्तीय अहवालात अपवादात्मक बाबी म्हणून नोंदवण्यात आला आहे.
- आकडे जवळच्या लाखा अंकापर्यंत पूर्ण स्वरुपात नोंद आहेत.

संचालक मंडळाकरिता व त्यांच्या वतीने
 सही /
 कु. एफ. वकिल
 अध्यक्ष व पुरावलेख संचालक

डिजायन : मुंबई
 दिनांक : १४.११.२०२५

